
CABARRUS COUNTY

BOARD OF
COMMISSIONERS
WORK SESSION

September 5, 2023
4:00 PM

1. CALL TO ORDER - CHAIRMAN

2. APPROVAL OF WORK SESSION AGENDA - CHAIRMAN

2.1. BOC - Changes to the Agenda

3. DISCUSSION ITEMS - NO ACTION

3.1. Active Living and Parks - St. Stephens Park Masterplan
3.2. Cabarrus Soil and Water Conservation District - Program Year 2023 Annual Report
3.3. Infrastructure and Asset Management - Cabarrus County Behavioral Health Center Project

Update
3.4. Tax Administration - Presentation of Schedule of Values

4. DISCUSSION ITEMS FOR ACTION

4.1. Active Living and Parks - Senior Center American Rescue Plan Act Award
4.2. BOC - Appointments to Boards and Committees
4.3. Budget - Carry Forward of Outstanding FY23 Purchase Orders and Contracts to FY24
4.4. DHS - FY25 5311 Community Transportation Grant
4.5. Finance - Ambulance Receivable Write Off
4.6. Finance - Budget Amendment for SUN Program Grant
4.7. Finance - Lottery Proceeds
4.8. Planning Department - Community Development Budget Amendment
4.9. Safety and Risk - Property and Liability Funds
4.10. Soil and Water - Grant Application to North Carolina Agricultural Development and

Farmland Preservation Trust Fund
4.11. Strategy - 2023 Cabarrus County Government Strategic Planning Process
4.12. Tax Administration - 2013 Write-Off, Real and Personal Outstanding Taxes

5. APPROVAL OF REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

5.1. BOC - Approval of Regular Meeting Agenda
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6. ADJOURN

In accordance with ADA regulations, anyone in need of an accommodation to participate in
the meeting should notify the ADA coordinator at 704-920-2100 at least 48 hours prior to the

meeting.


